satisfy and discharge the liability of the County upon such Bond to the extent of the sum or sums
so paid.

THIS BOND is one of an issue of bonds of like original date of issue, tenor, and effect
except as to number, denomination, date of authentication, and registered owner, aggregating
Two Million Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty and No/100 Dollars
($2,666,620.00), issued pursuant to and for purposes authorized by Title 4, Chapter 15 of the
Code of Laws of South Carolina 1976, as amended, as amended and continued by Section 11-27-
40 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina 1976, as amended; and an ordinance (the